
ORDINANCE No. 186662 

*Extend contract with lnfor Public Sector, Inc., formerly Hansen Information Technologies, to 
extend the term to provide five more years of software maintenance and support for an amount 
not to exceed $560,000 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 31000031) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. On June 1, 2009, the City executed contract No. 31000031 with Hansen Information 
Technologies for maintenance and support of the Hansen software used by the Bureau of 
Environmental Services (BES) to manage sewer and storm water linear assets. 

2. The City has a perpetual license for use of the Hansen software under Contract No. 
31000030 executed with Hansen Information Technologies. 

3. The City seeks to renew the maintenance and support contract for an additional five 
years in order to ensure continuity of support and upgrades for the Hansen software. 

4. Funds for the first year of the extension are available in the Sewer System Operating 
Fund, FY2014-15 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Cost Center 
ESBS000005. Funding for the additional years of the extension will be requested in 
future annual budget processes. 

5. This amendment will increase the contract by $560,000. The contractual total will be 
$1,036,092.06 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The City's Chief Procurement Officer is hereby authorized to execute a contract amendment 
in a form substantially in accordance with the attached Exhibit A, to extend the term of the 
contact for five years and add $560,000.00, resulting in a total not-to-exceed value of 
$1,036,092.06. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the City needs to act promptly 
in order to secure the discounted price and ensure uninterrupted support for the software. 
Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the 
Council. 

Passed by the Council, 
Commissioner Fish 

JUN 18 2014 

Prepared by: Debbie Douglas 
Date Prepared: May 23, 2014 

La Vonne Griffin-Valade 

http:1,036,092.06
http:560,000.00
http:1,036,092.06


v 

651 -=~ 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 186662 
Ex~f'(\,-\ Title 

*_bmefid contract with Infor Public Sector, Inc;.;~formerly Hansen Information Teclu.1ologie~...t~t:eatl-Hte 
-term to provide five more years of software maintenance and support for an amount not to exceed 
$560,000....00-: (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 31000031). 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
JUN 13 2014 

Commissioner/Auditor: 
F IS H 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL Lavonne Griffin-Valade 
Mavor-Finance and Administration - Hales Auditor of the City of Portland 

Position 1/Utilities -J ritz 
, 

~ Position 2NVork/V, 
1 

'-"' 
I By: I , . 

Position 3/Affairs - Sa ltzman 

Position 4/Safety - Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL . 
Bureau: Environmental Services 
Bureau Head: ~ffiott 

/ ,,;,~ ~ 7'.IVI 
'-.J 

Prepared by: Debbie Douglas 
Date Prepared: May 23, 20.14 

Financial lmRact & Public 
Involvement Statement 
Completed 

8-L-
~ Amends Budget 0 

Portland Policd; Document 
If "Yes" requires ity Policy paragraph stated 
in docyn1jent. 
Yes No IX1 
City Auditor Office Approval: 

" City Attorney Approval: 
~f 

Council Meetin~ Date 
June 18, 014 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTAIN 0 
Start time: YEAS NAYS --
Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz 1. Fritz v 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

~ 
i---

2. Fish 2. Fish 

CONSENT. 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman ./ 
REGULAR 1lh. . 
Total amount of time needed:~ 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

4. Novick 4. Novick J v 
Hales Hales v ' 


